satinxs gL shm e SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=FETERIDCBRmAE2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B1006

=] R INDEX Page
ﬁ ‘ﬁi *ﬁ },j'z CONSEUGLION <+ =r v rmes et s s s e 1
A # B & (I)  Arm bed & its 2CCESSONES (I) +wrerrrrrrrerrmrrerersmsreneesesienrnsessesesseseeseseanes 2
A& & B & @ Arm bed & its accessories ([} «rereeeeeeesmrrsesiianns i s 4
D # L 15 1B SEWING MECRANISM *+ e erserertsttarrttrtss st ettt st an et 6
X —Y F — T 1 -3 1&% XY Table MECHATIISM w-xrererrrrerrrecrorarmarnmrorsrecarrrnaesnnsraririicarrarasnsensnrnes 8
% # A # # (D Work holder mechanism (I) «reerrvrsrerieomin 10
S 18 Z B & I Work holder mechanism ) oo, 12
X 4] k) e B Thread trimming mechanism < e 14
i |z B {I)  Presser bar lifting mechanism (1) «-ooroeeeerivn s 16
oI | A ¥ OB (M Presser bar lifting mechanism (I} «+«+---rrerrrerrermse e 18
T4 X —  H M Wiper Mechanism et i s 20
M # i - X — Y # H 8  Oil lubrication & X-Y detector mechanism =«-: s xesermmimsni . 2
N & B e FR Cable GOMPONENE wr-+sserresssssstssmsssstiees st 24
Bl  — T J BB {E Tablo & SHANG r-rrerrrerrrrerrressareseeeiieeaee e ee e e st e e re s 26
Q@ ft B B AGCESSOIIES r-+tttstrersrerinrerntimmurinreiareanirerinessenessaessanesesssserssesinssenrastonnares 28
B =+ 7 % 3 > X — v OPHOR PArts <+ reeerere s i e s s 30

P-189 199510




B0 — FOBRERR
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

EOKBICEREYF(ABXY. D) FAB,
Remarks : Alphabet{A,B,*-X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
— I B&
Sewing machine parts
BRzR7
Sewing machine model
— & —f B —d &
Model No. Specification Description
] 1 [
e ™ ) M|
Standard parts * .
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (7) (8) (9)
LE MRS
Common parts ) M 9
] ] [
£ &) *+ #@2) LI
— Specification (1) '—Specification (2) '— Descrption
B SR
Common parts
LS
— Sewing machine parts
w PLK-BR5!
Example ) PLK-B-Series —
i~ PLK-B1008 Standard — Yy

Drive shait

1 1 | ]
| somimapes] |M||B || 6 Allo||2/3]|0

0
L pLi-Az016FLE 1 E¥ 5,
4

SEES
( Common parts ) M 9 0 1 2 O 3 7
| | l l
FURY6 PFREY
s FEMA — Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan head screw)

I— Quter diameter M4

E BB OWTOEBHEZR., TOBRFRIDCHERShABBHEERLEY, #2TE
BCEB8E. BEOUSEFTOh 340, HOOBRBLAORE CHERS L TWIES
FHWVET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are reg-
istered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, biut also another models,
in reason of New development, improvement after.



SfHER
CONSTRUCTION

- I3 EEER
Sewing machine head

F—7N
Table & stand

T L

Uy

ABRZN (7 ay)
Teaching panel (option)

TahE—%
Main motor

TNl

Control box

Hl =S EFE=ZE) I —ARXBRIFOTESHLIEZEZI W,

F2 :FigNo. DEFLTOWRWET R EKTERT 5 L>HEE A, Setil THBWIZLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI
LIMI SERVO X.

Remarks 2} The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be
supplied with the whole component .

1 PLK-B1006




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

AMFEERR (D)




Fig #& 2—F a 2

No. Parts No an Description

B1 M30432038 775941~ &Y MAX30 ------ Screw MAX30 -rrveecvrniiiiianen

B2 MBGOEO830  #u44 PLK=A +--revevrrnens Face plate »»+rrrrrrrmrrroecennnnns

B3 MA20A0584 Tyt v = »ocevenenannen Thread take—up cover re--«reeerseen

B4 MOT0T10080 T AbY revvvrvrevernsnnens Rubber plug «+«resrrrerveereennins

B5 MB60AT330 RN = «vvverenrnrennen. LinK COVEF »+vrrrerermerenrnsnsensns

B6° M91054004 7 39{+~" %% MAX8 +------ SCrew MAXS «errrevranneninnciennn,

B7 MBGOED339  E-4-fN = srrrvrrrsannnnns MOLOr GOVEr *rr-rrernrrorensanenss 1
B8 91005035 Y33 MA4XE «vvvvvennns Screw MAX8 rrrvrrenvviiiiiinnn 1
B9 M30858004  SW-PWY+ Pa’ 2/ M3 X6 ---- Screw M3X6 ««crrrrrevrnriiiiiiiaa 2
B10  MOTI82080 £ ++-eveenrrrrvrsnnnnnnn PlUE +rvvrrrrrrnnrrnnnesnanennanaes 6
B12  MSATPOS20  H{OUAUYT wvvvrevnenrenns Nylon Glip «rrrrrrerseeennnnennnann 3
B13  MB6OEOG600  pyZ hn = »evvvvreinvennns TOP COVEF *rrvrrreennnnniniiinnns, 1
B14  M91076004  SW-PWu+ P~ 3% M4x30 -- Screw MAX30 -«--crrvriiiiaiiin, 2
B15  MST4A1339 XHN —{A(R) +vvvrenrrrerns X-Y cover (right) +eee-veneesvanees 1
B16  MB60A2333  XANW =4 (L) ++vrvvverrenen X-Y cover (1eft) --+reeereernniars 1
B17  MO0436037 452" MAXE revvevncnns SCrew MAXE = +erverrrrnenenenienen. 8
B18  M91053020 mvhy7Huibixy” MAX6 --- - Screw MAXG sevrreveviniiiiinae, i
B20  M90906003  vAt74y°9/64(40) X3.2 ---- Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 »vevrenniiiens 2
B22  MB6OE6339 U4 AN —438F coverrnens Cylinder cover assy ««r»rorveerrens 1
B23  MSOTAO361 HHR 3 revvvvrennennnnenns LAt cvrvresiomrarnsnrnnsraennies 1
B24  MSOTAC102Z 44N 3 rrvrverenrniennanen Leaf SPring »--«rerreerrnnssseenns 1
B25  M91079004 7" 534~ 3y M4Ax16 ----- Screw MAX 16 «-revcvverreaneiennins 1
B26 M90909003  AkTHy 9/64(40) X6 «»» -+ Screw 9/64(40) X6 -«c-vvrrerieeinn 1
B27  M98084021  myhHTHUEK MF MB8X35 ----- Screw MBX3D «rrevrrreririnieieans, 1
B28  MBBOADTS50 77 9¥a rrrervrnsiiiaiiias Holder «««vcreresenrnnrensnronsenns 1
B29 MST10A1456 A TULE ceevrraiininnan Bearing -rr-rrrvrrnansiiiiiiiiiia, 2
B30  MO0823050 A A B L 8 crreveecirnas T 2
BYOT  MBOOE1750 77 9ah3gF «-vrvvvvccneens Idler pulley ---re-evvreriinnaninns 1



AEFEE I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

64




Fig #&3I—F o "y o
No. Parts No A A Desctiption .
C41  N90990002 EFFY" MAXE srvrrrvveeens Screw MAXE8 -eemerevinieranne, 2
C42 HGA3A0T8T  ARTUFA reveveererenannnn. Thread guide =r«trrrvrrrrracnians 1
C43  MOT101046  WIIFYP «rrevmcmarnrrannns Thumb NUt sevvrrerrronrnrannannss 1
C44  NF36A0245 IURN' R cveverrnarnnnenn. Thread tension spring «-r-«-«---- 1
C45  NF10A1555 F39UH 7 »vvvrecvrannnnnn, Thread tension discs =+-r-r-rve-- 2
C46  MFB0AD553 FI9UE H »rererrerennanns, Thread tension stud «--v-ervnven. 1
c47 MFOOAQ181 ‘“\7)1-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C48  M91110002 t732Y° 11/64(40) X8 «-«+-- Screw 11/64(40) X8 ~--vreerenianns 2
C49 MF36A1180 ,”7)-’-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C50 MO1605045  WTI2Y +rrrernervrnernnns Thumb Ut ~=-vrererrrrnrarannssas 1
C51  NT60A0B0Z IPYR F rrvvvernvrrannanns Thumb nut engagement stopper ---- 1
€52  MNS2A1245 IVA{N 3 vevvveevannnnenan TENSiON SPring ----evesenerranses 1
C53  MM11A0556  Faou4 FA#T «-vvvvvvrvenns Thread tension releasing disc --- 1
C54  MF10A0555  FIPUH G »vrrvrvmnenrnnnn. Thread tension discs rerevreersns 2
C55  MF10A0553  FIRUh ) ---evrvvrrernene. Thread tension stud »re-eeveee-.s 1
C56  MNF10A0187  ARMJN" % <-rrrvvvervnnnns Thread take-up spring -«--«--«--: 1
€57  MF10A0709 7791 rrerrrvevinnnnanns Thread tension regulator bushing 1
€58  M90901002 t54Y 9/64(40) X4 «------- Screw 9/64(40) X4 «-ereevnnnrnnn 1
C59  M90204060 E'2 wreovrererrieneiiinnan Thread tension releasing pin «+«+ 1
C60  MF70AT180  ARFUd{ «eeverenvenrnaanns Thread guide ««exxesrerraceases 1
Cé1 MF10A0181  AFPUtf =--crremvornnnennn Thread guide +-ert-ereeenveeaninn 1
C63  M30605010 #3%%°2/32(56) X2.8 ++«++- Screw 2/32(56) X2.8 +arevenencans 2
C64 MBGOAD4AT0  AA 4B «rvvranerninnnanns Slide plate *=rresevereraninnann. 1
C65 MSOTA1476 A =8 »sevvvnsniirsenaanan Spacer .......................... 1
C66 MSOBATIOT A4 somrereraraianannnn. Needle plate ++rrerevrsenanannan. 1
C67  MS0804002 t3%Y°1/8(44) X3.5 vvvver- Screw 1/8(44) X3.5 ++ccvcenrarans 2
C68  MB6OAOGOT  F4H =} MUYAAR svvrrrrnnns Mounting plate +=---crerereeninn, 1
C69 MSOTATT3S  EUY cevennernennnrsuiasan Hinge «+vrorrerrerseinnininnanas 1
C70  M90806002 E33Y" 1/8(44) X6 +vrvvvre- Screw 1/8(44) X6 +-veerresinnans 2
C71  MSOTAQATT  ARYA wevevrecvnsvereanen Holder plate «-«««eremnerecnnsnn 1
72 MSO1AQ160 TF4B =} rervrecaiiacianns Eye guard +«-srevreniininiiaiaen 1
C73  M91053020 DYHY7HY5MIAY" MAXE +---- Screw MAX B «revrrrnrennennenens. 1
C74  MST4AT180  AFFUF »rvvvrrrrnivanann. Thread guide ==+ rvrenvrnianinnn [
c76 MB6OEQS50 LA = rrrerecnannananianes LOVEIr =-vreerrasnncnseannsnasenss 1
C77 MB6OATBOT  RUYAAH «cvvvrarniininnas Bracket «rosracrascecnnnnniannneas 1
c78 MAO4A1530 4 U9y H-D crvvivaniiaan. Driven shaft «-ccserevrvarcninas 1
C79  MAGAA2530 4 UYAS H veveriiiiiniann. SHAFE *evrrmrrarennrnnnennernnens 1
C80 MI9006063 YN WY H ceeririi s Pin recerrrsiinninninanivannnnans 1
C81 MAZOAT950 LA\" = vrevvrecanennnnnnnns LEVEr «+reermrnremnncsrrssiancens 1
c82 MST14A0350 fii revevrsrsnnnnnsnnncans Cam *»*cvrrrrrorantansanarinaenns 1
C83  NS14A0572  UHTEN R srervrevernnenn. Helical spring =sr--sevemssnnnnan 1
C85  MI0BO1064 AV YY) L'y 6XGE revvexs SPring pin 6X56 ++rrrevrerensnnn 1
$86  MA20A0476 AN ~#  teciiencriiiinns SPACEr " rrerrreenrrrreieniananes 1
C87  MA20A0194 ARTED AT ~rvvvvvnrnnennnn Whael «cveormerrrranaeererananeran 1
C88 MSO3A0417  3TL7 vrerrrerereennninnn. Tire =-cteemvtnnrnnancsnsnsansons 1
C89  MO1004067 Y L™y BXH' § »revver-e: Pin 2. 5X8 corrrveeerraneeeenn, i
C90  M91005067 SV 4L ™V BXH § »vevevrnns Pin ¢2.5X12 «orrereininaniniass 2
€92  M91057020 nYhITHIEM %Y M3IX4 +--v- Screw M3X4 vvevavsvannianniaas 4
G101 MM1TAQ245 IUAN' 3 «-omrevnenvnnann. Thread tension spring ««:--e-c:-- 1
C102  MS14A0553 FIPUR G rrovvveererinennen Thread tension stud »r«vererenne. 1
C103  MFI10AD555 FIHH T =vvevvrvrvnnnen, Thread tension diScs +«+vrrrrress 2
{104 MMITAQ702 AW RFUHL seveincvnsninnans Spring guide -++--crerriaiiiaaienn 1
C105  MI1602046  WIIFYP »vvvrveenernerrens Thumb AUt +xerrecensrereneeanann. 1
C106  MGT5A1476 AA —H— «vvrans e SPAGEE +rererrrrriaeavaaeaiaan 1
C107  MO0421050 SH' 3B % 4 --vvvvvrenn, Washer 4 »ovvevrrenrsnansannnenns 1
€902  MFOOEO550  {MFIHLYENTHF »vevvvreesns Pre-tension assy - :+«reeverenns (
C903  MAIGEO210  FIAYEYRJIHT «ovvrvvrvrvnes Thread tension regulator assy -+ 1
C904  MST4EQ180  FAVEYRHIST «-v-vvvvvrenns Thread tension regulator assy --- 1
C907  MBOOEO190  4FVXYHFAZIT -rvvververnes Bobbin winder «+«r--caeririainan 1



D) #E 48
SEWING MECHANISM

163 184 165 168 167

il ’ R ~ = - / S ~ 7 B
i s 3\?‘.
i \ 131 (r-
—J U v
182 y?? 168 179 189
l




Fig #&2a—F o L we
No. Parts No AR % Description ‘é‘::
D121 MS02A0128 3N DPX17-18 »-vveerns Needle DP< 17 #18 ----sruvuruaeininn 1
D122 M90815002 E3%%° 1/8(44) X4.5 vr-vn-n Screw 1/8(44) X4.5 +--vvvvvmcnnnns 1
D123 MF21DG181 ‘ﬂ‘?‘f’"f ................. Thread gUide rrrerrenaraiiiiaiia, 1
D124 MFOTAG181 ARTUt] rerrrreree e Thread guide »«----cr=cvazrrasnnnns 1
D125 MS10A1740 FINp ccveeie i Felt roenemmaaninniii i 2
D126 MG30A0664  AUF 9AFRYG weveernnienns Needle bar bushing (lower) ---+---- 1
D127 MSOTAOB60  AUE A overnnrnrrnnennnn. P T 1
D129 MSO1A0663  nUF 985k (9I) ---vvvv-en- Needle bar bushing (upper) --«----- 1
D130 M90930002 B3 MAXB -eeeneiennn Screw MAXE ---vvereiiiaiiinis 2
0131 MSO3E0662  nUIH {F 434F «reeeevnrnns GUide ASSY =« e recrricraarrrrrnianes 1
D132 MF10A0325  HAIT «cerervravncnnnannns SQUare logk +reerrrreerernaaronans 1
D133 M31221001 HE SHEMARMEX T2 - eeene Screw MBX 12 «rerrerrnninniianaan, 1
D134  MI1802006 LAY A At vvvvevevrenn- SOIEW v+ vrvrnrrnennennsnnronsenss 1
D135 MS01A0383 BIYN e, Crank «ere-eeeecrenscnearnaennneanes 1
D136 M91606001 RS 1/4(40) X6 -ccvrnns Screw 1/4(40) X6 --erecvmeervannnn. ?
D137 M91221001 IR SHEMARYT MEX12 --nes Screw MEX12 «crceverrraiiiiiiiiaas 1
D138 MG50A0740 FINh -ree e e Felt »tvrrvvmiaiiieciiiieeninannanes 2
D139 MF60A0232 9% 2F5RES WHZHT «-veveet Drive shaft bushing assy (L) ------ 1
D140 MFBOAD352  B3= wvrvvecevnnsnanervnns Col1ar *reevmevrorarcanacnrrnenansa 1
D141 M91602001 PAY1/4(40) X4 «-cvnnn Screw 1/4(40) X4 --oveenvninnanan, 5
D142 MBGOA0230 1‘7'7\‘/' tl ................... Dr ive shaft ...................... 1
D143 MB60EG234 9% JAAMFRYRRT ~vvevveens Drive shaft bushing assy M) ------ 1
D144 MS01A0350 '“‘*IJZ'L ------------------ Thread trimmer cam -+ -ciieaaass 1
D145 MB60A2406  tuf- ----ereiiiiieniinn Detector bracket assy -rre--vev-n. 1
D146 MNTOAD456 \'/' ar’}’r ................... Ball beari NE *""rmetetnmvnrennnanns 1
D147 MI0330065 Ch™4b37 30 «vv--vcvennnn Retaining ring C-type 30 «--«vvc::- 1
D148 MI300T050° H T3 revrrermrmecncaiens WASHEE *rerreesanrsnteammeananeannn 1
D149 MFO1A0259 Ay YAHIZT YUY - - eenn. Wave Washer r--rsosoecrorennnnnnnnns 1
D150 MFO1A0476 AN N BRI Spacer B reerrermaenaniiiiirinannas 1
D151 MS14A0682 T =l e Pulley «+corroennennnniieiains. 1
D152 M94006021 ORI7FIRMARS MAXE -- - Screw MAX6 ----v-verirnniiiiiia 2
D153 MN72A1694 AWy F20 (01) - -vee - Speed command disk F20 (up) ------- 1
D154 MFOTAQATE AN —H# A wemvrmmeavenncnns SPACEE A cverecrereerataraiaaaaaas 9
D155 MB6OAC694 Ay K10 (%) «vvvveee Speed command disk K10 (down) ----- 1
D156 M91520002 E535° 15/64(28) X 12 «---- Screw 15/64(28) X 12 --+vrevnvrncnss 2
Dig? WBOOEOGBZ 7 -Y4357 «rr-ereniininnn Pulley assy -+errreceemmreerannnae, 1
D]SB M93002050 '.J" jj‘ * ................... Washer ............................ 1
D159 M91069004 T3P MAXE - evnees Screw MAXE «cvoermeenriniiiiniiannn 1
D161 M31203002 E735° 3/16(28) X 15 v evnet Screw 3/16(28) X15 »+vrerrneruerens 2
D162 MBGOE(Q956 DoAY hY s e Connecting rod »++--crrvevrennnennn 1
D163 MS01A0833 AR rer e Bushing »-vrrrvrrarsaniannnnaaan.. 1
D164 M91224001 FARY" MEXEB «recevnnenns Screw MEXE +vvvemrerinaiiiaiiia, 2
D165 MI1802045  FYb «vvervnnerraiariieenn NUT *vcrrermustnrmnssscnnanannnnnan 1
D166 M95004021 O/ROTHIEM 3 MEXE - oeee Screw MSXG --vvvervrianiiiinniiaa, 1
D167 MSO1A0508 IR AT e Sector gear srevrerriniaiiiiiai 1
D168 MSOTAOBOT  FUR BT H cevvenrenrenrnns ROGK Shaft --receereencerraaranennn 1
D169 N98003015 B33 8 0% M8 veevcvennnn Screw M8 -«--erieniiiiiiiiiiaa 1
07 MBEOEQ452 V5% JXah3d” 4347 «-vvennnn Hook shaft bushing assy (R) «-«---- 1
N M91506001 FA35° 15/64(28) X6 - «-rn-- Screw 15/64(28) X6 «-vceveerinninnan 2
D172 MM11AD352 e Collar - vrrecrmrrenniaiiinnnnnnns i
D173 M90802003 IEFEYT1/8(44) X4.5 « -+ Screw 1/8(44) X4.5 «+vvrvvvernenn. 2
D174 MI3006050  H AR vrrvcnrncnnenennn. WASHEE *crerrrvimnttnmennranrnanns 9
D175 MSOTAQST2  IATEN £ wvvvrrvrecnrnnas SPIINg ««cvvrrrmmmnareasrennvirnnss 9
D176 MI0502085  OUYH" crrevvnrracnernness D-FiNg »rerererrareeracannarannnnas 9
077 MS01A0761 Y B R Eccentric pin -+-svevveeveaiananann 2
D178 M31553001 7*' Eﬂ'-""l‘}%‘\/‘ MEXE vvvrvns Screw MOXE -+« rvmvereiiiiiianiianns 2
D179 MSOTADI21T MR e Hook basket stopper ----+:vccnvenn. 1
D18¢ MS09A0950 AIHIYTIHINT v reervennens Hook retainer «----eresvscncnrsannn- 2
D181 MSO0T1AO611 P afi = v Hook driver ««:ecsceeecevianaaiiaas 1
D182 M35001021 QAI7HIAR W MEX 16 - - Bolt MEXT16 -«-vmvvreveneinnnnnnnn 1
D1 83 MA1 0A01 20 1‘1]1_]’ L ~rrrreanarens e |nner HOOK <errreresenninnnnannnns 1
D] 84 MSOTAOS 1 6 "-j]ir ?1’{}1 ................ Hook reta | NEF *eresrvarsaanvaannsan 1
D185 MAT10AD123 FE Y e Bobbin »+:r-rrememmia e 1
D] 86 MS1 7A01 25 *' t‘ ‘117-_1 ................ Bobb N €CAS@ "+ rsrecernsrrascnancaa 1
D187 M90853002 £33 1/8(40) X4 «-vvenns Screw 1/8(40) X4 «vvvrmviiinninnnn. 2
D188 MS01A0329 XA Yoy SRR Thread guide ««r-«crvevervieneccans 1
D189 M90001060  AfIVE"Y 4X 18 »+e-vvnnnn Pin AX18 «vrvvvernenncnnaaaaannnn- 1
D190 MV88AQ740 P54 ] T Feft s-rervrrmnsansanianinaannannnn 1
D191 MBEOADTAD  JIBh +v-vvrrrarcnancnenn. Felf «reseceorarcnaaancciancearanes 1
D905 MS 14£0450 ~'/9~:/' L/ Hook shaft ASSY trerrececrenaiasaan 1
D906 MBEOE1682 77 -Y934F --vvvrmmcvvennn Pulley assy «rereevreveeiieninnann 1
D908 MSOTEQ580  Fub »nyhh3hF ~--vvvvennns Thread take-up lever assy --------- 1



X-Y T—TIE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

. 201 208 213 202
Q/é
a_ a6
e
D s
| - g 2o~
231 232(247) 258 (206) (230) =

)

B2 24 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




Fig #&32—F a - BE
No. Parts No AA B Description ‘é‘:;:
E201  MB6OAIST1 & HUF F (Y) reovvovrovne- SIEEVE trrevrvcrerneroiorsossorioss 1
E202  M95036021  oyhi7+y4k b M5% 135 ---- Bolt M5X 135 «+evvvvrevnnnnnnnne. 1
E203  M94005022 4" 4u& Mh M4XB -----vvnns Bolt M4X8 «-vvvvvivinnnnniia.t. 2
E204  M95042095  ATYE' VA E-4H34F ceeeienns Motor assy «:«rrecrvreaniniiinnnnn. 1
E205 ~ M94003021  mYRITHY44 Mb MAX12 «---- BOIt MAX T2 »vvvnvernerrnnerneennn 8
E206  M95002020  myhiTHyAbi%y” M5 X6 ----- Screw M5X6 «-reerrriieiiiiiii. 6
E207  MO4003017  #374/49h M3X6 -+-vvnvnes BOIt M3X6E »revercrmerurnernnennns. 4
E2086  MB6OA0390  YIM' ¥ 9 rrvvvvenvinnenn. Driving shaft(Y) -««-orvevvuvenn. 1
E209  MO5035021  myhs7+y4& mh M5%45 ----- Bolt U5X45 «-rvvrrnviinnanin.t, 2
E210  MO4006017  £774v4YF M4X16 «-vvvnv-e Bolt MAX16 «-vvvvvvenennnnnnannis, 8
E211  M90550050 '3 A 25 «+vvvernnnnn. Washer § -««-vevevevniininniii 1
E212  M95001017  +I7{V4IIM5X20 «- - ... Bolt M5X20 - -cvvviiiininnnnn.., 4
E213  MBG0AOS50  YE-3-K"{ ++vvvvrernrnuns. Motor SUPPOrt(Y) +eevevevneeeennnsn 1
E214  MB6OAOTS8 77 34Uk (Y) «vvvrvevnnnnn. Bracket (Y) «ervvrerriieiiiiniiiin 1
£215 MO10010758 A TFULS cocvnvininnnna, Ball bearing -+ «t=vesarnvaninann. 8
E216  MB60A2682  4{3v4° 7 -I- (4) Driving pulley «+ eevveveeiennn..n. 1
E217  N94006021  myhd7Hudtisy” M4X6 -« --- Screw MAX6 rceerenniieniini, 4
E218  MN90511065 E H 4M47 6 +-vvvvnennn.n, E-Type retaining ring 6 --+c«v-vtn. 5
E219 MB6OA1454 ¥  Lo...... Driving shaft -----«-vvvenvianan.n, 2
E220  MBGOA3682  543v4" 7 -~ (¥ 19) Driven pulley «««-eseerrvereenenn, 2
E221  MIT400010 7 FU{H53Y° +rvvvrrrernnen SCPEI *vrrvrrrensnronennsnrenennss 2
E222  MST4A0778 YA BRI «ovvvvvrernennn, Belt clamper (Y) +reveveerveseeenen 1
E223  MS14A0781 YA'ARY"{ «ovvvvvvninnnnen Belt holder () ---rvrvvvennannnnn, 1
E224  MB6OA1523  #43V9"A'AF (Y) ~vvvenennn Timing belt (Y) -«veverrernninnnns, 1
E225  MB6OA1390  YHR MY 4 vvvernecvinnnnns Driving shaft (V) «-vevvevviinnnoe. 1
E226  MOT002070 =TT 931 sevvverenennnnn BEAriNg «« v -rvrrmrrrnneiennnnnenss 2
E227  MB60A1428  huvaynw UHHI R) ---vvvrvn Bracket (right) «»evevvrevevennnn. 1
E228  MS14A433% YN —{8 «vrrcvvrerneennn. Cover plate (Y) +-reerevnrevnrcnnn. 1
E229  M94008017  77{V4Yh M4XE -++vvvvven Bolt M4X6 «vvvvvennnnenniiinat, 2
E230  M95041095  AFYE O E-9H38F +evvvennn Motor assy +ecrvreervnnniiiai, 1
E231 MS]4A5339 t”\"_ .................... Cover plate ....................... 2
E232  MBBOA2390 XA B 4 «rvvrnecernnnns Driving shaft (X) ««evoevverenenne. 1
E233  N95004017  #77{V4Yh M5X16 « -+ -nre BOIE MEX 16 = vvrrvveernuneeeennnnsn 5
E234  MO1003022 & AP MAXS +vverevvnrnann BOIt MAXE ~cvvecmrnraeanrnennnnaes 9
E235  MAO4AC4TT  APUN (Y) =+vevrnvrnnninns Stopper(Y) «rreeeviainiii, 4
E236  M94002017  €774Y4oh MAX8 --vcvnnnn. Bolt M4x8 -+evvvrvvnnnnnniiiiial, 4
E237  NSO2A4477  ARYA' +vvrrveenevnnennnn. SEOPPEr *vcerrrrerrrenirrinnaenaan, 2
E238  N90432038 7 5%{$r 4V M4X30 ------ SOrew MEX30 <+ cvvreernreinennnn. 2
E239  M91003045 FYP 4 +cvvenrrneeienannnn NUE M4 v erreemcnniarinareannnn.. 2
E240  MB6OAOS23  443VH A RE (X) vevvrrvns Timing belt (X) «evreevrecnssaienn. 1
E241  M95013021  oYhI7+usk mk MIX10 «---- Bolt M3XT10 «vvverveienirnnnianns, 2
E242  MBG6OA0OST XY #aF{L-32 -«-rvrereienn. Fixed race (X) ----v-vevveniannnnn 2
E243  MBGOAO778 A BMHI -+-evvvnniininnn, Belt clamper ««::eevvreevnnnaniin 1
E244  MB6OAO4TE ZA —H= -eervnvvneiniennen. SPACEL *trrrcrarr it 1
E245  MS14A0972 D-3-h-%" (X} -vvrvvvnenns Loller cage () ~-«recevenvneninns 2
E246  MBOGOA1957 XY J{F HL=2 «-vvrvreannns Moving race (X) »+«vevvervnvenenins 1
E247  MB60A2957 YV JaF{L-2 ---rvevreannn. Fixed race (Y) «-vvevvrenennininn 2
E248  MS14A1972  D-5-%-%" (Y) -+eevennnnts Loller cage (Y) «+ovvveeenrinnnnen. 2
E249  MS14A4957 YV A4} Ob-2 -cvvvvnnnnn Moving race(Y) «----vvvenievennnis 1
E250  MSO02A3477  ZbYN veveeeeriiiiiiiii, SEOPPEE * =+ reerrrrntiintaraiaennn. 2
E251  M90991002 54" MAXT] <-vverrennen SOFEW *+vvrrerrroenarerananneneens 2
E252  MBG6OA1758 77349k (X) +vrvvvevvnanns Bracket (0 ««-reovereiiiiiiiiii, 1
E253  M95007021  OYASTHYAK Ab M5X40 -- .. BOIt MEXA0 «vrvrvveevnrnneeannnn. 1
E254  MO1373045 $Uh M5 +vvvvvvvrrnennnnns NUE M5 - eevrrcenrnranenanenannnnns 1
E2065  MB60AQ407  suiayn y(X) ««rveveenians Detector discs (X) +-rvevrvvvennnin 1
£256  MB6OA2601  fuvayn’ vhYhqs -vvevnenn. Bracket +::ev-rieiieiiiiiii, 2
E257  MB60A0429  suvayn yM¥T (L) -+-vv---- Bracket (Jeft) ««=-reeerereneanenns 1
E258  MBEOAOST1 & AR5 (X) «vvvvrcvrenns SIEEYE + v vrrrrreantncanennnnnnnrns 1
E259  M97321099 #-7" MGAT9L" V9 E=%) «vv--. Cable (motor) ««+rv-veveevveiian. 1
E260  MB60AO620  $40041y7" FGC-8 «rvvrv--- Nylon ¢lip FGC-8 ««+rvrverevunrrnn 1
E261  M91056004  SW-PWJ4Pt~"2y' M4x10 --- Screw M4X10 »vevveeniiiiiiiini, 1

9



S 2 EHE (D)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

332 33

if,i @r g

. ' T~

\\J
309 310 31

(326)




Fl\Ilog. ‘n‘gii]: an A Description ?ﬁ;ﬁ
F301  MBBOADS09  YU/{F 474 +vrvvevunrvnecn MOUNLINE plate »«-verereveneeeinnen 1
F302  MOT116002  £34Y" «reevvvnvrreeeeenns SOIEW *+r vt tomreneenseaeeneonannnes 8
F303  MO4001017  £774UsMMAX 10 vrvvvern Bolt MAXTO «ovvrvvrnernernennenn. P
F304  MBBOEOSTO  FI9H SYL/AN H38F ~-vneee- Solenoid actuator «««--«-ccrvens 1
F305  M91109002  £54% 11/64(40) X7 «---- - SCrew 11/64(40) X T +vvrevrvenennn. :
F306 MA‘I 0A0454 -'/‘ 7 ..................... Shaft ............................. ]
F307  MAT0A0950 LV = =veverneenernanunnns LEVEE *+tereenrnrensonsenrecnennees 1
F308  MO4009021  DyhTHYS# Ah MAXS «-«-v-  Screw MAXS «ovvvvreereonerineennns 1
F309  MATOAD729  ERUN 2 «vvvvvnnnnennanins SPFING cvvrerrrermrereieiiiiiiias 1
F210  MO0523060 £ «vvrvvevenennneennnss PR v e e rrereneanenenien i, 1
F311  MBBOAIOIO  UYh erevrinerneniearnnnn, LMK =cevmrerenecmnemnenionneonennns 1
F312 MATOATO50 LA = +vevvervoeenenennns. LOVEE + v e e eeeremete e, :
F313  MOT137015 £S48 0% -vervvennnnn Sorew 11/64(40) ~+-vvrvrreeeernnnen 1
F314  MOO0528060 £°Y +vvvrrvrrrnenaennanen. PER e vevernenncinenneennnnnenanis 1
F315  MBBOA4OTI0  Uuh (C) +vvvovevovnensnns Link (C) «cveeerernrenenunnsnnranns 1
F316  MBBOAD352  $15~ vevvreeveneennnnnenns COIIEr +reerevrnonneeneenaennnnnes 1
F317  MBBOA2454 A +eevnreninvniinaenn, Shaft «evevrvrmenreronenenraraninas 1
F318  MBEOA3910 3 (A) +vvrvrvevrvennns. Link (A) +ovevrerrrrrerncnenennann, 2
F319  MB6OA2910 ) (B) +rvrvvervnrennens Link (B) revvvevenenenenniaanennnns 2
F320 M90530060 t' Y I N I I I I P ! [ | I I P R R, ‘l
F321  MBBOATZ5T £ UAHI «rrcvvvvreceennnn Pin holder «-eeveveneenneennennnn. 1
F322  MO0529060 £'U cvvrovrvenvernennanios P seveveerroanenrannenaisiennnnns 1
F323  M90518060 SNAP 5 «-vvrvvvrvevenennn SNAP PIN G rrorreenrrnrrnmeciennnns 6
F324  MO4006021  OUBATHIHLARY MAXE <o SOrew MAXGE ««cvcoremerneeeneaeanns :
F333  M96007070  UZFT WYL c+rvrvevevonenan Bearing LM12-UU «--+vvevvnenrniion. 1
F325  MO0504065 ER GFAT 4 cvvevvneennnnns SNAD FINE & +vvvrvreeereevenernnnn 1
F326  MBBOATBT2  YATEA R vorvvvvrveeeeennn Helical SPring ««-«-rveeeeenseeenn. 2
F327  MS14A0416  ho%3%45 «-ovvvrvrennnin, Rubber cushion «-«--rv-veeineninen 1
F328  MB60A0257  #¥If4 «-vvevvrvvvnnnn. Base pressure plate «-«-+-cevnenin. 1
F329  MB6OADBO2  TJYR A ~vrvvrvrrvenannrns GUide Pin »rrrrrrerear e, 1
F330  MBBOAIZ52 5= cvrvvvvnvnmenennnenn. COMIAE rrrrrrrrenneneeienenneanen, 1
F331  M91382045 OUBotyh «vvveevnvnenann, T 1
F332  MO5008021  mufTHU4% Ab M5X35 -v+  Sorew HEX 35 «veveeeerveremnennenes 1

11



SR 2848 D

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM D

12



?Og. ggitzs_N; AR B Description ?ﬁ?
G340  MATOA0308  FHIA { +vvvrvvvensnnrnnens Work holder aym »+=rrrrerevnrarncns 1
G341 M94008017  £274Uhryh MAXE +--vvrvv-s Bolt MAX6 «-vevvvnrririinvniinnan, )
G342  MBOOAD4ST  YAUF MY «eveemrvanriiaias Slider +«-crvrrrrnnsiisinnnnannnnns 1
G343 MB6OA3GOT  MYA{F =revvvnnrinennnnn, Slider mounting plate «-+veevcvents 1
G344 MO9002052 AR AW 5T R vevnvrnernrenn WaSher ««-cvrrreersarimrnnrneinensn 1
G345 MOT143015  E545° 4 U%h vvveenennrenn. SOFEW *rorrrrrrenennennrnrensnsinns 9
G346 MBEOAD266  FHILIN = «vvrvvrvnsrneens. Pressure |@Ver «rtececeereeaneennn, 2
G348 MOO00B063 YN AV 4 wvvrvrnrennnenn. Pim v reeerreemanrneieiinetieanens 2
G349 N91055020  OYHATFIEMARS MAX4 « - Sorew MAX4 «voviiiiiiiiit, 6
G350  MOT139015  E539 4 YUk «vvvvvnvrnnnn. SCFEIW * v vrrmerervnrrnnsnnnsneens 4
G351 MB6OADOI0  Uuh »oevvrrrvinnirninnns, Link --vrvervrornneennnnrnnnannnnns 2
G352  MST4A2910 YUY cveerrnnvneiininnnnnn. Link r«vevevvnnnnounaceeatnnaenneas 2
G353 MB6OADST2 AT R «vvvvrrvnrnneenn. Helical Spring +--ee-reeveserennen )
G354  M90943002  TAEFHEY" ccerieiiiiiiinins Screw 9/64(40) X4 «-v-vreriiiai.., 4
G355  MBOOADATT  APYA" +rvvvrrnnnerinnecns SLOPPEr +-rererecrrieaii i 2
G356  M90007063 4 UY4Y'H wrrvvnsrrnnrenn. P v verrrmreeeneneeneneanernensns 2
G357  MS14A6950 HHIFhy'Ln' - -covivneinnnn Pressure lever (right) -««-v+-0cnn 1
G358  MS14A7950 AHIFF bn' — +-vviiiann.. Pressure lever (left) «-«-----0cnn 1
G359  MBGOAO729  EAUN'§ vevvverrrennrennnn SPFINE ~«vrrrrnrenreeneineansennees 1
G360  MATOADAES & I «vvvvevrenrcencnn. Bracket « - v-eterernrnenenainnnnnns 1
G361  MS14A4454 '8 wevrrieviiineiinnnins SHAFL *vvvvvranrtonterteeerenernran 1
G362  MOT002070 YoF7 Wiy wrvvveeeneenennn Bearing LMIO-UU «c«-vvvernrnnrennsn 1
G363 MSO8A0692 ¥ Ay uh™  vevinvn Bearing housing ---vrrvrvvnvvvean, 1
G364  M95002017 77449 lMEX 12 «vvvvvnnen Bolt MEX 12 «vevvrviiiiniiaaiaan, 2
G365  MOO511050 IH $H A% »vevvvvrveennnn Washer 5 «vveervrrieninnnnnnannnn, 4
G366  M95004017  £274Yh9MMEX16 «---vrne-- Bolt M5X 16 «revvrrevenennnniiii, 2
G367  MB6OA0307 HHITUH{ --vvvvrviavinnins Work holder guide rr-veverresananns 1
G368  MBBOADTA2 % wvevvrcvrrnsrennnneen. Plate ««vrrerrrrteuenernennracanens 1
G369  MST4A5601  FHIMIYELE «ovrvreerrannn. Clamp FOOt +««vvrevrnrerarreaerrcas 1
G370 MO4007017  +77(vhyb MAX12 -+ vvvnn. Bolt MAX12 +evvnvvniinininann.an, 2
G371 MO4006017  t774Uh9h MAXTE «o-vvv-n Bolt MAXTE «-ovovvvennnennnnnnns. 4
G372 MOOAST1050 HH 2 4 vvvvrevnrenniean, WaSher 4 ««ocvvrersnrneneanaianinas 9
G373  NBGOAD196  AF5 Jq% rrevrvnvivinennt. Work holder positioner -««-:e--vuu- t
G374 M94009021  myAHTHY4K Mb MAX5 ---v- Bolt MAX5 «cvvvervrnnniinniinn, 1
G375  MBBOAGTOS I - -vvvevrrvnrenrunnnn. Work holder plate «+«eveeevesreenn. 1
G376 MBOOAD2T2  FUH4H +evvvrrerrreneennn. Feod plate ~«««rrrevreernnrnnninns. 1
G378 M95003017  £IT4VE9h MEXB «cevvvreen BOlt MEX8 +vvvvvvnneeceeaaaansins 2
3380 MBEOAO4SA 574 vriviiiiiiiiiiiaii., Shaft «rrerrrrinini i iiciiarneas 1

13



)V B
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

401 9‘ 456
463 (457) 466 |\

462 -4

161 (XS0
460

459 458 469 &——s53 452

437 472 436 435

470 @ (412)(413)(414)
465\\ \@ M 429 431

(423)(401 )467 428
418 410 411412413414 (418)

440 439 (411)

14



Fig #&a—F o - uE
No., Parts No a # Descniption Q‘;‘::
HACT  M91110002  SW-PW7" 33{f~ 3% N4x8 -- Sorew MEXE «veeerinrriiariiarinaa, 9
HA0Z  MAICEQT746  JLAVT AT4¥H35T «-vvvnenns Flexible wire assy s««vr-vvenvennn. 1
HE03  MSOTATET2  YRTEN 4 vevvevnrvirenennn SPFINE «rrvremrrenrenarenrenaneenn, 1
HA0A  MSOTAO348  HLIY A evvvervrvnrevnacnn. ) 1
HA05  M95003021  DUASTHYAMIRY MEX12 <-er  Bolt MEX 12 «vvvvrrevevunnennunnnn, 1
HA06  MSOIA3352 15— vvevrevrvrnvnnuacnnn. COLIAr «+rrrrrreeensneaneaenenennn, 1
H407  M95004021  DVAITHIAMIRS MO XD « - v Screw MSX5 «rvvveriiianiii, 2
H408  M91652020  Ouhi7Hy4bsizy” M6 X35 ---- Screw MEX35 «-rrvrreereniinnaL. 1
H409  MO1576045 OYhHtyh ME «vovevvvvnnenss NUE MG «rvvreevrnenninns, 1
H410  MSOTEO430  {R¥UHF 997 -4347 -v0vvves Crank complete -+« e -vvvveceviins, 1
H411  M95003021  OyhHTHU4& APMEX12 -+ .0 Boft M5X12 ~--vveevrrniiinnn, 6
HAT2  MOT003045  Fub ME crvvrvvrecornennn. NUE M4 - ovvvomreennnannennennnnen, 4
H413  M90401053 W' H % 4 »-vvveennnnns Spring washer 4 +«-veeneviniailL. 4
H414  MO0450050 H H R 4 «ovvevvvennnnnnns Washer 4 ««coeerreenierinninnnians 4
H415  MBGOE2519  O-3Yyu/{b #34F «covvrenn Rotary solenoid assy ««-«---«ecvvnsn 1
H416  MS14A3601 YL MIUH{E  +ovvvernne Solenoid mounting plate «--«-+vvee- 1
H417  M91101015  £325° % »w411/64(40) ----- Screw 11/64(40) «---vrvvervinann.n. 1
H418  M90408037  SW-PW7" 59{f~ 3" M4 x12 - Screw MAX12 «-vveeveeennainnnn.. 3
H420  N91104045 +Yb11/64(40) »-evvvvvevns Nut  11/64(40) ««vvvvvnvninennnnn. 1
H421  MSO1EO351 ALYy 2997 «vevevvvvnns Cam follower assy «r eeerveceaanis, 1
H422  MSOTE0975 YR IVF H34F «oevvvrnnnn Connecting link assy ««+--+---vvvin 1
HA23  MO2074045 F9b M5 ccvvvevrvrecnensns NUE M5+ cvevrmremnevnannnrerinenns 2
HA24  MSOBAOTO8 N ABH vevvvrerineninenen, HOOK *+ vt veronereneneenoenanennnin. 1
H428  MB6OE1519  @-4Y-YL/{} 9345 «--rovven Rotary solencid assy «-«v-veevnnn. 1
H429  MA20A0603  yL/4F MIYH8 4 «ovvevennns Sotencid mounting plate «----+--r-» i
HA430 MSO01A2572 ] Fr= 10 SR SPFINE «rveeererenaiiiiiiiinnn, 1
H431  MAT0ADBOT  FUYA{E covvrrevereenrenn Bracket «+ceveeerrerainnirannennnns 1
H435  NS1112002 t353¥" 11/64(40) x12 «+«-: Screw 11/64(40) X12 ++veveevnnannns 1
HA36  MSOTAD228  HF «rvvervrinnnirnncacns Crank «correvreononenneennennenennn 1
HA37  MFO0AD36T IR % +vvvvrrvecenenennes Bracket ceerresrtrnernnnraneennns 1
H438  M95003021 nYhs7+y%& AMMEX12 -+ -- - Bolt MOXT2 «vvrvvvnvnnnnninnnan 1
H439 M90501053 NI AN - Spring washer 5 ----+-cveieiniian.. 1
H440  M90550050 3H' 34 H 25 «--vvvrvnvnns Washer 5 ««-ovvenveneiienianian, 1
H441  MSOTAI392  ARHF 997 (1) wvvvvveennn Knife driving crank «««rvoveveeenn. 1
H442  NMS1109045  +Ub11/64(40) ~vvvvvvvcns. Nut 11/64(40) »--vvvvvvennnnnnnne 1
H443  MSO1A2392  AR9F 997 (2) -cvvvevvvnes Knife driving crank «»-«cvvvveeannn 1
H445  M90101017 & Mh 3 Uu%11/64(40) ----- Bolt 11/64(40) «««vvvvvvvneveninnn, 2
H446  MI1108001  +A4Y 11/64(40) X5.5 -« - - Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 ««vcveeveenn 1
H447 M31104045 +9P11/64(40) «-evvrvvvnns Nut T1/64040) «+cvvvveriiaanana., 1
HA50  MSOBADASA 44 vvvrvnrrcruninennenns SHATE vt eerernerrenenronannnenanns 1
H452 MST4E1875 DR IUF H38F +vvevveenen. Gonnecting link assy ««----rvreeens 1
H453  M91101017 & MM U9%11/64(40) ------ Screw 11/64(40) -«-vvvvvviveenenn 1
H454  MA20A0392  ARHF 997 ~«rvvvreneinns Knife driving crank «----vovnennen 1
H455  M91214015 339" % uv43/16(28) ---.- Screw 3/16(28) -»:rvevvreriiinain, 1
HA56  MSOTAS454 W W35 A revvnevninirnns Shoulder Pin ««+eveerernereenneene 1
HA57  MATOB2476  AA —# ARIH wvvvvvvrvrenns SDAGEE ++rrerrerrrr et 1
HAS8  MO0513065 EB AFAT 2.5 cvvvvvceernns SHAD FiNg 2.5 ++ v rerevnnrnnnneenns 1
H459  MI1129015  E33Y° 57 »9311/64(40) -« - Screw 11/64(40) -« -vvvveeiiiins 1
H460  M96004052 #3# A % «ovvvevvinninn Wave washer 6 »+vevvevvnenivnnn 1
H461  MSO3B0B38  {F HARHIGT «-vvvvrvnrvnns Movable knife assy -«--vvevrveeenes 1
H462  M90906003  At73Y° 9/64(40) x3.2 «--- Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 ««veevaeriieies 2
HA63  NST4AD838  ITAR ~-vvvvvrrnrerurenns Fixed KNiFe «ocecerrrereenernanenns 1
H464  MOI127015  £3307 4" 4u311/64(40) ---- Screw 11/64(40; - - ovreeninnnans i
H465 ~ M90802002  EFHY 1/8(44) XT +vvvvs SCrew 1/8(44) X7 «vvreveeeneanunnn. 2
H466  MSO3ZAI0I0  UUh rvvevnvennrnnoninnn. LiNK »orrerrernieeeniaaannanernnans 1
H467  MS14A2620  14O04Y97" NK-3N - «cvovne Nylon clip NK-=3N ««ceveeeveveannnns 1
H469  MI1222001 4% SH4MA4Y" MEXE - ------ SCrew MEXE «overerrnnnaennnnne. 1
H470 MF36A0TE0 77991 -+ v vniie i, Holder ++«cvorrrnniin i, 1
H471 MAOBADSOO 27 Ly «cvvrvvvenenannnnnn Rubber plug «--- v ccvevnivininn, 1
HA72  MNBOADTS0 7 WU «rvvevrvemenannvnnn HOTQEE =+ cvrererennnenenanreneanns 1



e 28 (1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

519

520

521




FI\Ilog_ ggit:ls_zq: ah = Description ?ﬁ?
J501  M93220035  Yv3Y 1/2(28) x43 ------- Thumb screw-1/2(28) X43 +veverrenn. 1
J502  N93202047  Ryvafyb 1/2(28) reevvnn-- Ring nut 1/2(28) ««-vvvvvvevnnnnnn. 1
J503  MSO3A0703  TUH{& ) «-vvvvveennnnnas Presser bar guide -----++reeervnnns 1
J504  M90551050C W 4T Bk 6 «vvvrvveenn Washer 6 «--vecvevrveniiiiianiiian 4
J505  MSO3ATST2  WAREN % «vvrevvrrcnnrenns SPriNE »rvrrrvrerensrsannsnecennss, 1
Jo06  MGIO0BO265 #HIF 4% «vvvvvveninennn Presser bar holder «+eevvvvveavnnn. 1
J507  M91506001 435" 15/64(28) X6 ++----- Screw 15/64.(28) X6 ««vvereeeieeis 1
J508  MF10A0267  HHIFK 944k «vevvvvvvenann. Presser bar bushing «-«v--vvveens 1
J500  MBEOA2454 %8 seveenninnniienaaennn SHATL «vrvrvrrerermrnenenrnerannssn 1
J510  MSO3A0262 AHIK W «vvvevvrrvnieennn. Presser bar ++««trecesearenennennes 1
J511  M90922002 £33 9/64(40) X8 «v------ Screw 9/64(40) X8 - rcerrnrrriinnns 1
J512 MV30AI256 HHI(P2) «rvevreeesnnnns Stepping foot ($2) ++vvvreeeensnn 1
J513  M91058004  SW-PW9$7" 59{fA %/ M4 X6 - SCrew MAXE »ovrrverrnnrrnnaannnnns 2
J514  MG30AOI54  FUb{h § ~veveernnnernns GUide plate «««r o rrerreeeraieeann 1
J515  MGBOB1222  {PIMF covvrevnrennnsenn. Thread releasing cam «-«««-«««e-re- 1
J516  MI0415060  fRakAt’ s rveevrrrennnnnns Thread releasing pin »-=rreeveeees 1
J517  M91225015  ©34Y" % v9% 3/16(28) X5.5  Screw 3/16(28) X5.5 «+revveeeereee. 1
J518  MB6OE0252  #HIPH LN —934F «---vro-n- Lifting lever --«eeeovererrnsrraenn. 1
Jo19  MOO511065 E A 4bF9 6 -cxvvvvnrvnnns E-Type retaining ring 6 »«-cevcvvevs 1
J520  MSTAAI0I0  UUh cevrrnrrnrivneinnnnn. LinK =+ rrrrronsrtnenenenenonienenn 1
U521 MS1002017  3V° %4k MM 093 11/64(40) Bolt 11/64(40) -«--rvrvvvvnrnrnnnn. 1
J522  MST4A3950 LA = errevrerrnrinnnnnnns LEVEr rreerereeetsnanannessonneeens 1
Jb23  M95001021  ouh47+94k Mk M5X16 ----- Bolt M5X 16 revvvrerrncevinnnnnnn, 1
J524  MB60E3519  O-HY-YL/4F H38F --vvvennn Rotary solenoid assy -««vreevver-ns 1
J525  M94006021  DuhATHYEhi%s MAXE « -+ SCPew MAXG «cerrrvmeeeerarnniinnn. 1
J526  MOOBOT053 AW AY B K 6 +orvvvereennnn SPIiNg WASher 6 «+»rreerereenennns ?
J527  MO1571045 F9b ME crvrvvrrevonnennns NUE MB » v v rmrrrerenenenrnenennnnans 2
J528  MATOABATE H B d +vvvvrcrnreenarenns T )
J529  MB60A0626 =-F M -F c-rereeeennen Finger protector «----c-ervvvvinnns 1

17



i 2 #4E (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (D

562 561 530

18



FNlog- ggf;i";: I} % Description ?ﬁ;
K561  MSO3A6154  T7uH{d #7347 «vvvvvvennnes Spring guide assy *+ccerisriienan

K562  M91210002 E33y" 3/16(28) x10 ------ Screw 3/16(28) X 10 +cvervvvevnarae. 2
K563  M90301064 R7°Uuht'y 3X8 «evv----- Spring pin 38 «revveiviiinnaint, 1
K565  MSOSA0765 A RIFuhh b «oevvrernees Bell crank guide ««rv-vrrevevnvnsn 1
K566  MGTOBOAT1 Q0 vrreerrrmensennennnens ROIIEE trrrrrreerernsneannennrnnns 1
K567  M90507063 #HI¥ "4  veoreneniinanan Bell crank guide pin »rrreveeeran-- 1
K568  M91681015  E3%Y° %"y 1/4(40) x12 Screw 1/4(40) X12 +--rcveererevnnnn 1
K569  MGIOBOOTO  LUAUAY «vvevrrvrensvonnas LinK = corermeroearnenenenciennennn. 1
K570  MSO2E0460 97 434F «-vvvvvvnrinnnns Foot lifting rock shaft assy -«:--- 1
K571 M91054004  SW-PWY47" 534+~ 3 M4 x 8 - Screw MAX8 «+vvruiiiiiiiiiiian, 4
K572 MO1802045 P «vevvvemrnrcnrnnrnnen NUL v ovrerecnmrnnrneneenrrrinnenss 1
K573  M91801035 9933y 9/32(28) X35 ««+--- Adjusting screw «-crrereiiaiiiinL. 1
K574  MG30B1261  #HIfIpeys’( --vvvvvvenn. Bracket «-«r-rerieiiniiiianl, 1
K575  M94006021  ayh)Tiysbisy” M4Xx6 - .- Screw MAX6 --rrevvrrrienieniinninn 2
K576 ~ M91603003 7M7Y 1/4(40) X 16 -+ - -+ Sorew 1/4(40) X 16 «-ccrverrneeeee 1
K577  MSO7A0463 ¥ 397 Y IroF 4 -.-... Foot lifting crank (right) «««--:.- 1
K578  MO0624050  3H HH A % «ovvevverernns Washer 6 «-«-vevrerrinnneininnn. 1
K579  MO1551015  E7%Y % v+ M6x24  ----- SCrew MEX 24 v v-veerermerruenenanen 1
K580 MF60AQT00 t')‘f‘w-‘\‘ I SDI’ [ T R N R 1
K581  MG30BOT40  JIAb ««vvvvvvreensennenns FElt «rvverrrrnentenrnranenneneanss 1
K582  MG30A0760  AVYUYY cevervvinannnnn. Foot lifting eccentric «-+------+-- 1
K583  M91606001  Mi%¥ 1/4(40) X6 - +ecvvvvs Screw 1/4(40) X6 «---ocvvevnvnnnnn. 2
K584  MG30BO384 LAy «-vvrrevnerresnsns Crank rod «««vrersererreiannnneea.. i
K585 MO1572045 U Y 6X0.75 +vvrvennnnn U-nut 6X0.75 ++orerrrrmnrnarnnanns 1
K586  MGIOBOT63 A MATUH +vrvveervernneens Bell Grank ««vcecvrrerernenenenanas 1
K587  M91210002 £33/ 3/16(28) «r-vvvvens Screw 3/16(28) «+rrvrrrraiiiiiiin. 2
K588  MSO3A2572  UATEN' % «rrrrenrnenneean. SPPINE v cerrmrrriametiesininnnss 1
K589  MSO2A2352  Hi5= vvvrvvreerernnannien. COIIAF *tvrrermrocrcararsnenranennns 1
K590  MG30B0226  AHI{s¥¥r .---vrvrvvnnns Spring guide supporter -«eeeenec.ns 1
K591  MG30A0833 ¥ 397 ¥ Ih A48 - vvvvvn-s Foot lifting rock shaft bushing -+ 2
K592  M90325065 G 4" 4F4D 9" 439 25 «vvve-- C~type SNAP FNg 25 -+ crverereens 1

13



74 IN—EE
WIPER MECHANISM

20



FNlo% ggf"ri}ol‘ L} 2 Description ?ﬁ?
L602  M91058004  SW-PW7" 3e{t+A" %/ M4 X6 - -+ Screw MAX6 «-rv-veiiaiiiiiiian 2
L604  M91054004  SW-PHY37 5741 25 MAXS - Screw MAXS ««erevrvererneirainann, 5
1605  MBBOA4BOT  FUSHAS «vveevmnrernnnenss Brackel «--+evvrerrornnsnnnennieens 1
L606  MB6OE4519  m-%Y-YL/{} 9347 «cvvvvee- Rotary solenoid assy -«+-«vvreeenss 1
L607  M90318050 #'H & 3 «rrvrerrrnnrennen Washer 3 +«eceorevrrmrenrnninrinens 2
1608  MU0307053 W AH A E 3 coveernnnnnens SPFing Washer 3 «veceeveenreennenn. 9
L6090  MBOBT5045 Fyb M3 rrvrervvrevereenss NUE M3 cevveerecrnnennnrenecenne, 2
L610  MO0B02003  IMET4Y 1/8(44) X4.5 «+--- Sorew 1/8(44) X4.5 «vveerrnnreens. 4
L611  MSO2EQ983 AR H44934F «+evvveevnanns Wiper clank ««+--rrevieaniiiinaas 1
L612  MSOSED981 DN =BT vvvevrrvrenenss Wiper crank «e-ereeeeess U 1
L613  MBGOEQO82 4N -8 {H38F «reveverenns Wiper bracket --c:versenvrriiiiann 1
L615  WSOBAT530  MAN =0° 8 wvvrvervnreeenns Wiper Shaft ++vereeereeernnnnnnnss 1
L616  M91057020 myhdTHuibsigsy” M3 x4 »». .. Screw M3X4 ----cenriririninsn 1
L617  MSO3A3980 J{I = =vervrerrneninnnes Wiper +eceetrsereeeaeiinniiannenns. 1
L618  MBOOEO270 4k JUR{9FHTET +vvvvvnve Halt swWitch assy =+« +ereseeereanns 1
L619  MBSOAOOIS UK AU «orevvernnnnn. SNap Fing +=vrervmrernessinnsnn. 1
L910  MB6OE3339 N 434774 -9%) «------ Cover assy (with buzzer) --------.. 1

21



M a7, X-YixtHaRRIGR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (718) (706) 713 730 (718% (730). (718}

721 (718) 722 (718) 727 (303) 4

{ (= >
708 718 717 719 720 L= (s {

S N
‘t &/ & 75 Y
706 3—!:; ‘
e O
71 N
710 |
707 e 764 .
= 731(730)
<, (718) —
703 ; ~ 2 (718) "~ _ B ‘
M sy (B8 = (750) Al 758
738 = - ()
) - [ (718?//‘(_706)\g _ &3 3
757
L4 (7187
- T
o - 1
736 _ B
(730) [1 22 747 746 748 706 702
740
739 741 742 744 743 752
753 754 755 756 (718}

22



Fig #&3—F - MR
No.  Parts No AR & Description | ‘}:‘;‘::
M701  MS14AOTA0  TIAP -cvvevrrovnrnnsneans Felt vrreeroerrovnnnntnrssoionenns 1
N702  MSOTASTO6  AME +ovvrrvnrervneeennnn Holder »«rreremrecanaenenennneennn, 1
M703  MSOTAOTAD  JIAb rvvvevrevrnennennns Felt «evrreerrnmetrnnuecrnnneeennss 1
M704  MST4A4688 A 47" +vvrveevnrrrnrnens. Pipe »+eersrrrnenronnnenniienaianas 1
M705  MST4AOTA8 EE «-vvvvrverrrrrernnnnns Oil braid +-eeoeerrrersicneeriennn. 1
M706  MO1058004  SW-PWY4D" 33{+A %/ N4 x6 - Screw MAX6 ««-- -t 8
M707  MFOOA2780  #BE +-vvvrvernvrineenens Holder «reverrrverernnnrinsnennns. 1
M708  MO1107002  t3%5°11/64(40) X5.5 «---- Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 -«xvevvvenrns 2
M709  MS14A0780 AMH = «-vvveernvieninnnes Holder ««eovveervrnonnnoniniiiinaen, 1
M710  MSOTATTA0  TIAF +vrvvrvcnconernennns Felf rorreernrersronnnnnneenennins, 1
M711  MSTAAL148 EE -+ vvvmcvvrnnrneinenans Oil braid »-«-rrrerrromrrnnrieans, 1
M712  MBBOADEBS N 47 +vvrrcvrreranernnnn PIDE *eevrmrnnrsrrininiaerea., 1
M713  MBBOATTB0  ABH = «vrnvrnrinrrenanns Holder «rrverrvrnnsesnnernantenanns 1
M714  MBBOAT688 /W {7 ~erererrenrnnnenuns Pipe «rtrrerrnentannenaiiieniinen, 1
M715  MBGOACIA8 EE +-cvvvvvrrvrnrennnnans Oil braid r-« oereveeneernersinnne. 1
M717  MSO3A2780 #M = «vveveveneneninnnn. Holder »rvreeseerenoneenernnnnncens 1
M718  M91054004  SW-PWY%7° 5341 4/ M4 %8 - Screw MAXB --cvreceriiiiiiin 20
M719  MFE0A0742 74 +vrvrnviiinniieiinnnn. 0ap rrrrerrrrre i 1
M720  MF10A2740  TIMb +ovvvvevcenennenenns FElt srrreemerrrrnennnterronennnes 1
M721  MBEOAO780 A4 = +-vvvvvnniniinnnnns Holder ««orevroeesrnnitianeeanannns 1
M722  MS14A1620  +40u9Y97° NK—4N -------. Nylon clip NK-4N -----vrevvennnnns 1
M723  MS14A0688 A T ~vvvvrennrrenensnsn Pipe «revrrerereertiriiraniiaiaaa.. 1
M724  MSTAAT148  EE »+vrvvreecarnreneenen. Oil braid =rvrrvrrrreeeareneneenns 1
M725  MST4A1688 W47 «vrvvernnrrenennnns Pipe «rervrrrerrararanarannnannion, 1
M726  MST4A2148 EE «vvvrvmrrncrsrorncenns Oil braid »-rreerrrvrneiensonennn. 1
M727  MB60A2780 #h&' v vvrinniiiiinannn. Holder «rrreererersannernnneernnean 1
M728 MS14A4620  +4Du992° NK-8N -+« --- Nylon ctip NK=8N «:cvveveennannnain 1
M730  MS14A0620  +4Ov9Y97" NK-5N +«revree Nylon clip NK-BN «-«cveververnnninn 4
M731  MS14A2620  F4Ov9Y97" NK-3N ----v---- Nylon clip NK-3N -:eevvreecnnnnnnn. 1
M734  MST4AT688 I 4T +vvvevvenrvenenennn Pipe »rerrrreererarnnrnannennin, 1
M735 MST4ABT48 EE - vrvvcvvrvernesnenras Oil braid s-veveerrerrernnssnnsnnes 1
M736  MN10AC135 T7°33F KB-30 «¢v-vvvv--s Oil gauge »««rrrveevecinnnnniae.. 2
M738  MST4B1688 147" L=fd <« cvvevvnrrrn PiDE =+ «xvemnrrreteene e enaeiaans ]
M739  MS14B3688 N {7 (AL Y) «-vvvnens Pipe ««rrrremrrecncnarennsiiiiiinss 1
M740  MS14B0148  EE® (AT b4 1) «revvvrnncn. Oil braid «««vrrreereniiiicnennn. i
M741  MS14A5688 1 47" (YAY HeQI) +vvvvne- Pipe toevrermrrrarararnnniinnaniin, 1
M742  NS14A6148 k¥ (Y 93I) «vvvcvneetn Oit braid -««rrrvervenrnianiienan. 1
M743  MS14B2688 N {7 (HT-3F ) «vvvven-n- Pipe *orrrremerrarnrncneniiinnenas. 1
M744  MS14A9148 k¥ (hv-3#) «vevrverrvann Oif braid «-«rovvreverenanrannnnn 1
M745  MST4A3688 A 47" +evrrnrsnreervennns PIPE =i, 1
M746 MS14AB148 EE +« v rrrneiirniaanannn, Oif braid ««--+rverrrriiiaciiannees 1
M747  MST4A3780 #A% --vvevvvrriiiiiinnns Holder « everrernernnsnnnninenenns 1
M748 MF60ABT40  JIAF v vvvriiiiania, Feft +rrreviiininiiiiiiiiniiananaas 1
M752  MSOTAB796 &A% +-vevvvevrirravurnns HOlder =«veverernnrrnmnsnienesnnnns 1
M753  M90861004  SW-PWy%7° 39{fA" % M3 x 8 - SOrew MIXB +rreveeeererennnnnnnnns 4
M754  MBO0AD4OE  HuiaUd «vovvveveriionines DEteCtOr +rrrrrrrriiinirinianaias 2
M755  M97316099  #ubaudh-7"8 () ----vvvn Detector cable (0 +vvrvrrvvvrennnn 1
M756  MB60AC408  #uvays f (X) «vvvrvrvvnnn Detector bracket (X) «--c--v-vervnn 1
M757  N97317099  #haydh-7'0 () «evvvr e Detector cable (Y) «-vevrevvennn... 1
M758  MBBOADB3D 35748 +vvvvvrnnrnrnennns Holder plate «-++-cevrerenenreiaes. 1
M759  MB60A4339 YA uaydhn = -vevverinena Detector cover (Y) --vrvvveecnan... 1
M760  MB6OA1408 Detector bracket (Y) «-+eevvvuvnn. 1

Y5uua9d 4 ceeveineniinn,

23



CABLE COMPONENT

N BCirBafR

801

802

803

806

805

24



I:I\Ilog. gﬁii—;}: i A Description ié?
N8O1  WB60A4780 3-F 7 9¥a PG-13 +vveceres Cord holder «-«-vcrverevariienin.as 1
N80Z MBSOA3780 3-p 7 wy1 PG-Q --vvvvv-- Cord holder =+ -rrrevnnernnnannnnns 2
N803  MB6OAS339 Ph uhn - «+vvvevvianiinsn COVET +*rvrrvrmernrensnasnrnnrnenes 1
N804  MB60AD366  +4y7" NA-407 --«vvvvvren. Screw adapter -:::-reveiiaiiiiin, 4
N805  MB60A2352 A~ ~% NB-400 -+ricevrenns Spacer -rericeeiiiiiiiiiia 4
NBOE  M95003006 7" WuMn UH38F «vvvrvrn- - Print circuit board ««-«-vrecenves 1
N807  MB60AS601  2#H4MUYH{s «vvveeveannan. Connector panel ««vvevvrvneiennnn. 1
N8OS  NMS1054004  SW-PW9%) 53{+A" 3 M4 X8 - Screw MgX8 «--vrvrrieniiiniiiii, 1
N809  N91057004  SW-PW ¥7" 5314+A" $9° M4 x 20 Sorew MAX20 rvveerrvneernaeeinnnss 4
N810  M71725402 h-7"K(Iu3-%") <-vrvvvrrrs Cable (Encoder) +rerrevrrrrnrarnrens 1

25



B 57— JILEER
TABLE & STAND

26



Fl\llog. glﬁii_NoF AR % Descrintion t‘%ﬁ
P1 MBEOAOSO5  FUqh rrvreecnrnenrunnnnn. Table top r-rrrerrerrrerieenionans 1
P2 MBEOAOTIO  EE5 Y «vvvvrvncnrnnncnses DEQWEE * v v cveeenoernnrronennnennns 1
P3 MBEOA305T Ll rrvrvrvsnsnereienenns RAI| »reevrvrrmrnrstnrnnrnciennnenn, )
P4 NO0406040 PH5EI2Y G4.5X38 ---- - SCrew ¢4.5X38 «ovrvverrernernen, 4
P5 MB60AD36B  H4RH= vervevrsnrenneennes CASEEr +++vrvrrrmrnraatatanennennnn 4
PO80  MBEOECI50 344 (A38F) «vrvvrvrrnrenes LEE @SSY +rvvrvrrrrrnasiorrrsnrrens 1

27



ACCESSORIES

Q RS

28



Fig

M&Ea—F

No. Parts No i % Description ﬁg;:
01 MBEOADSE0  EUY vevvevvnnrnninnnnnn, Hinge »+oveetmrvmmnernaaiiianacas, 2
a2 M96009021  ayhiT+y3E Ak M6X16 -~ - Screw MBX 16 «-cvrvvvnrariiniua.. 4
@3 M96011021  avh)THYAE Wb MEX50 ----- Screw M6X50 «--vvveriniiin 4
G4 MOO0630050  Myah h 2 vevrvreevreenes Flat washer ¢6.5X $18-1.2T +----- 4
@5 MI0624053 W R H 26 cccenccaraens Spring washer 6 »«-c-vrcviiniiin 4
a6 MO1575045 Fub 6 +vvvenernrerinerins NUL 6 v vceermvrnsonnnrinennennansn 4
08 MS02A0128 3o DPX17 #18 --+vv-e- Needle DPX17 #18 «--r-rvrvrernnnn 4
09 M86CAOFSW  79ba{¥F PLK-BFT-1 .-.... Foot switch PLK-BFT-1 -«v-vvvvnvnn. 1
Q10 MST4A0797  #2 740h ~cvovrevrenieannnn Film sheet revevrrererninnnnnens, 1
a1 M90513065 Eb 4b47 2.5 «vvvvvrennnnn Snap ring 2.5 =rreereeieiiiiieann 5
Q12 NSO1A1976  Oyhd% ALyt 4 -ovvvvvenens Hexagonal wrench 4 +«-v--vvnvnennes 1
Q13 MFO1A0976  OYhdk 9LUF 3 «vvevrrnnnns Hexagonal wrench 3 «--c-vvovvvnnn. 1
Q14 MFOCAT976  Duhdk HLYF 2.5 - -vvvvnen Hexagonal Wrench 2.5 «««-tesesesens 1
Q15 MS10A0976 oyhdk HLuF 1.5 «--vvvern- Hexagonal wrench 1.5 «+eevvevveann. 1
Q16 MBO2A1608 45" ¥ (an) --vvvvenvnnns Screw driver (small) ««-evveereers. 1
Q17 MBOZA0G08 34 My (Fap) «-rerrnenn-n Screw driver (middie) «-+ev-ev-ve.s 1
Q18  MFO1A0565  hob Faobyy™ «-vvvvvneenn. Speed command disk adjuster ---.---- 1
Q19 MMI0AT479 AN F T S 10XT4 «-vvve- SpANNEr 10X 14 <« e ererrrrerreneses 1
Q20 MATOADI23 & E'Y +vvrrrrarenrnicnens BOBDIN «+cvvrvrrereaenenennnnnnenns 3
@21 MSO3A0417 T LU +rvvveevrvnrrnnennes THFE *orevemtmcancaaearanrieannenen 1
Q22  MB60AQ990  YATLIOYE 4F 4AH +vvrvrnen Floppy disc (system) +r-vevvveeen... 1
Q23 MBGOAT199C F —4709k 4T 4R «vvvvnens Floppy disc (data) «+--voeveveercan. 1
024  MBSOEOT76 A BMIA = vorevvreonsenen- BElt GOVEF «+rrecerrrrrrnreeneneres 1
025  MF40EO193  {F5F4° 1 93872 «vvvvvvnenn Thread stand assy. -+e-cerrecereans 1
Q26 MRI0AD734 B =-ahn = «vvvrnvninnt, Polyethylene cover «--« - vevevnuann 1
027 MF10A0T49  77°34Y =vvrevrvvrenannnn. Oiler filled With il «=evrvrevenns 1
028  MBGOAOAIO A AUYT L «rrvevrnrrrenins RUDDEF GUShION =+ rvvrrrsrerneennnn. 6
Q29 MB60OEO131 T7 FEHZEF e Oil pan »vrrverenennniaia., 1
Q30  MO0001083  RAFYT M vrrvremrenrnrenees Staple trrerrrrrerneeriie i 7
@31 MMIOAO3TE 1) «evcevrnnennrnnannnns CRAIN  ~revrrrrrrasanrnsnerensnnne, 1
Q32 MS10A0777 V A'RE MB1 «vernirennnnn V-belt M5T ~--vvvvvnvnniannnnnennt, 1
034 MF20A0‘|30 7)“ 5t" Yorrrraaiasasaaaanes Ol | reserVOi Y oesseeetsiiiiosesanann ‘I
Q35  MOT310090 A= J «cvvvevrvnrrnsenres CaD@ +rrvrrrerrrene e aaeaaa 1
036  MOT7320000 A=T' R crvreriaiiacniencn. CalI@ *+rrrrrrenrarnrieenenrnenenns 1
Q37 M9T318009  H=T f revevvcnrrnenrencss CaABIE +rtrrrrrrmenrera i, 1
Q38  MFOOAO608 ¥ 37y (4 4) «vrvrrnnenns, Screw driver (large) rreerrevren-.. 1
Q39  MAIOAIBI3  PA7HHI ovvvevnrrnnnnnns Head stay ««e«x-crreererinannnnn. 1
040  MSOBA2776 A MHBN = (8) -revvereennn Belt cover (8) -r-eevrveerirnninans 1
Q4 MB6OAG6OT A RMIN -PJ9RLE vt Brackel +revvrrerrrinininiiinnnnnas 1
Q42 MI0625050 W A % MB ~vvv-rvvveenss Washer 6 «--vvreervvenrannnnnsinnn, 2
Q43 N9O0409041  IMESRYS 4.5X20 +rvn---- HOOd SCreW 4. 5X20 «ervvrerreeenne 2
044 M91059004  SW-PW7" 53{1A 3% MAX12 - Screw MAX 12 «vvvveveniiaiiinninnas 2
(45  M91056004  SW-PWoPHa" ' M4x 10 - --- Screw MAX10 »vvvvvieiiiniaana, 5
Q46  MB60A1691 A" Y% (H4U4%.v3%) -----e: Clamp pad (Feed plate.small) --«--- 2
Q47 MB6OAOGOT N Uy C(HOUM4.5°4) «ovvvv- Clamp pad (Feed plate. large) «----- 2
Q48  MB60A3691 A yEy (I Ya) --vveinns Clamp pad (Work holder.small) «---- 2
Q49 MB6OA2691 n" 9%y (HYL. 97 4) +vvvvvrns Clamp pad (Work holder. large) ---- 2
@51 MB60A0201 VRN DL LY TR I Cord tie reeremrornavarennnnnsnans 2
052  MB6OAD420  IT4H° +reeervrriiaiinnn Tie ROlder ««rvveerererernenenannn, 2
@53 M9I0306041  FAENFY" - vieeninnan Wood screw 3. 1X16 «-c-vevevniannnn 4



R 72 g2r—Y
OPTION PARTS

H
LEL
o
@
S

8

30

8.5



Fl\llf ggi?s_éob = B Description ?}é?
R1 NSO3A0101  AY{H(YAE/3Y) 1.6 ---«-- Needle plate(for light) ¢1.6 «+:-- 1
R2 MS03A2101  MI{4(FYE/3%) ¢2.6 «----- Needle plate(for heavy) ¢2.6 ----- 1
R3 MST7A1120  +hh R (Fye/39) -vvvvverees Shuttle hook (for heavy) -«--vvevvre 1
R4 MSOTA1616  +hih" vAHI (FU/39) «ovvv--- Shuttle hook retainer (for heavy) -- 1
RS MV30A1256  +HAHI(9RE/39) «-vvvvvvses Stepping foot (for light) «+vvvvvr-: 1
R6 MV35A0106 #3441 «--vvvvnennnnnnnn Stepping foot »+vvvevniniiiiiiii 1
R7 MSO3A0256  +hiYT 3 «----vv-venantn Stepping foot @3 --oecvvirrriianns 1
R8  MSO3AI256 HHAYT 62 +vvvvvvrrensnn Stepping FOOL B2 «vrevrrerereernns 1
R9 MA35A0256  THAH#I @3 ----vvveiennnn Stepping foot @3 -ceererereiianins 1
R10  MA3DA1256 thi¥1 2 «---vvvevnnnnn. Stepping foot 2 »«evvevrvnriiinnn 1
RIT  MSO4E1210  974bFadtyd(h3) «vvvvnvens Thread tension regulator «-««-cvv.- 1
R12  MBGOAT105  HHIh34F (¥ 4) «ovvvvvvnns Work holder assy +-«ceerrervneennns 1
RI3  MBBOAI272 MM 4) --vvmereernn Feed plate «--+rverremrenrininns, 1
R14  MF10A1245  Iu24N (3" YFuyavady) «---- Spring (for pretension) -« c-cvvcns 1
R15  NN10A3245  Iua{n 3 (92{bFantvd3d) - -- Spring (for thread tension regulator 1
R16  MSO3A0I81  AFTUH{(93) vevvvvvenennn, Thread guide assy rrorvemrrnevnenn 1

31






=EFERE%RASH

T100 ERBTABEAOARZ-2-3(ZERHELL)

B 3 TI00 RRBFRORAOA--3(SHBELL) RRODRI6-362
W SEEMR T46! BEBARCKDE 114 BB Q5)TI2-2208
Brkites FEFMEHRASH

TN ERBBBEEBEIEZ-15-15 «eerrrerersrmntrsssssssissssrsisiss s sssessessesses (03)5396-6350 (1L
KR R g TR KERMRIEBR-1-4FARR L E—LIIF) et (06)390-3408 (422D
BEE X # 740 BIRMPER2-2-2(BEE L H—-LIVRIEIF) - (05)211-1222(KFP
2

B T JE- TH5 IEETHEEEE - 1-12 «rereerrerrsernsenssrisssseesresenia (092)551-9704 (1£38)
EHERRRILY R 52—
Tgaa-nl wefﬁg“zﬁgs—gl—4o ................................................ (0222)86-9328

MEE(9510)  TOEBIME, 1956 10AORFTT. 25, BI N G LREHEENT 22 Lad 0 TOTI TR 50, 1995F10 B 1ERK



	INDEX
	MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system
	A. CONSTRUCTION
	B. ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES(1)
	C. ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES(2)
	D. SEWING MACHANISM
	E. X-Y TABLE MECHANISM
	F. WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1) 
	G. WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2) 
	H. THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM
	J. PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)
	K. PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(Ⅱ)
	L. WIPER　MECHANISM
	M. LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM
	N. CABLE COMPONENT
	P. TABLE & STAND
	Q. ACCESSORIES
	R. OPTION PARTS



